

BaseLine Item Detail					Ferreira Construction Co. Inc.		Sparwick Contracting, Inc.		Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		JPC Group, Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	104-0001		1.00 L.S.	Construction Layout	\$34,825.00	\$34,825.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
2	104-0002		1.00 L.S.	Mobilization	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$103,100.00	\$103,100.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$485,000.00	\$485,000.00
3	108-0001	1,000.00	USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
4	108-N0002	50,000.00	USD	Allowance for Unforeseen Work (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
5	201-N0001		1.00 L.S.	Clearing Site	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$181,000.00	\$181,000.00	\$191,960.00	\$191,960.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
6	202-0002		50.00 C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
7	203-0001		250.00 C.Y.	Embankment, Common	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$250.00	\$62,500.00
8	205-0001		2.00 C.Y.	Foundation Excavation	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
9	207-0001		30.00 Ton	Riprap Stone Slope Protection, 12in Thick, (D50=6in)	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
10	208-0006		4.00 C.Y.	Hay Bales	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
11	208-0008		280.00 L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence	\$38.00	\$10,640.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$25.00	\$7,000.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00
12	208-0022		15.00 Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
13	302-0002		3.00 Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M76 Surface Course	\$1,275.00	\$3,825.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$990.00	\$2,970.00
14	302-0004		4.00 Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 25M64 Base Course	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
15	302-N0007		6.00 GAL	Trackless Tack Coat	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$90.00
16	401-N0007		2.00 C.Y.	Flowable Fill	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$620.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
17	417-0067		165.00 L.F.	Silicone Joint Seal	\$41.00	\$6,765.00	\$20.00	\$3,300.00	\$300.00	\$49,500.00	\$150.00	\$24,750.00
18	417-0082		10.00 S.F.	Vertical Spall Repair	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$675.00	\$6,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
19	425-0001		180.00 S.F.	Ground Mounted Noise Barrier Panel, Type 1	\$570.00	\$102,600.00	\$635.00	\$114,300.00	\$800.00	\$144,000.00	\$400.00	\$72,000.00
20	425-0011		52.00 L.F.	Ground Mounted Post, Type 1	\$1,011.00	\$52,572.00	\$950.00	\$49,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$104,000.00
21	425-0092		2.00 L.F.	Noise Barrier Foundation	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
22	425-N0001	2,310.00	S.F.	Remove, Store and Reinstall Noise Barrier Panel	\$117.00	\$270,270.00	\$35.00	\$80,850.00	\$70.00	\$161,700.00	\$95.00	\$219,450.00
23	425-N0002		2.00 Each	Ground Mounted Post Foundation Connection	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
24	499-N0048		1.00 L.S.	Construction Access	\$27,327.00	\$27,327.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
25	502-0009		40.00 L.F.	15 Inch HDPE Pipe	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00
26	502-0012		10.00 L.F.	36 in Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00
27	502-0018		1.00 Each	15 Inch HDPE Flared End Section	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
28	502-N0034		95.00 L.F.	Cleaning Existing Storm Drains, 15 Inch Dia.	\$40.00	\$3,800.00	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$75.00	\$7,125.00	\$50.00	\$4,750.00
29	502-N0036		285.00 L.F.	Cleaning Existing Storm Drains, 36 Inch Dia.	\$40.00	\$11,400.00	\$110.00	\$31,350.00	\$125.00	\$35,625.00	\$50.00	\$14,250.00
30	502-N0037		90.00 L.F.	Cleaning Existing Storm Drains, 30 Inch Dia.	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$110.00	\$9,900.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$80.00	\$7,200.00
31	503-0002		4.00 Each	Reset Frame, Various Types with Extensions	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
32	503-0006		1.00 Each	Manhole, Type P-2	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
33	503-0009		1.00 Each	Reconstructed Inlet, Type D1, Using Existing Grate and Frame	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
34	504-N0005		1.00 Each	Precast Concrete Headwall, 36 Inch RCP	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
35	508-N0024		50.00 L.F.	Concrete Barrier Roadway Reconstruction	\$3,250.00	\$162,500.00	\$700.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$80,000.00	\$600.00	\$30,000.00
36	523-N0001		550.00 L.F.	Video Inspection of Pipes	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$55.00	\$30,250.00
37	703-0001		440.00 S.Y.	Topsoil	\$55.00	\$24,200.00	\$24.00	\$10,560.00	\$46.00	\$20,240.00	\$40.00	\$17,600.00
38	704-0001		305.00 S.Y.	Seeding, Type A	\$10.00	\$3,050.00	\$2.00	\$610.00	\$22.00	\$6,710.00	\$20.00	\$6,100.00
39	706-0002		210.00 S.Y.	Temporary Soil Stabilization Matting	\$15.00	\$3,150.00	\$14.00	\$2,940.00	\$26.00	\$5,460.00	\$25.00	\$5,250.00
40	801-0001		1.00 L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$101,140.00	\$101,140.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
41	801-0002		960.00 L.F.	Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$5.00	\$4,800.00	\$30.00	\$28,800.00	\$85.00	\$81,600.00	\$55.00	\$52,800.00
42	801-0003	2,840.00	L.F.	Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$35.00	\$99,400.00	\$46.00	\$130,640.00	\$90.00	\$255,600.00	\$75.00	\$213,000.00
43	801-0009		2.00 Each	Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
44	801-0013		2.00 Each	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
45	801-0014		10.00 M.H.	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator for Engineer's Use	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
46	801-0015		1.00 Each	Repair Truck Mounted Impact Attenuators	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
47	801-0043		2.00 Each	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Array), TL-3	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$37,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
48	801-0044		6.00 Each	Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Array), TL-3	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$120,000.00
49	801-N0001		40.00 Each	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Lane Closing	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$88,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$400,000.00
50	704-0004		150.00 S.Y.	Seeding, Type L	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
						\$1,341,472.00		\$1,499,560.00		\$1,999,350.00		\$2,482,410.00